ORDINANCE NUMBER 2015-1672

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NUMBER 2014-1641, AN ORDINANCE WHICH ADOPTED THE FY 2015 CITY OF MURRAY, KENTUCKY ANNUAL BUDGET BY RESTATING CERTAIN REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES FOR THE CITY OF MURRAY OPERATIONS BUDGET.

WHEREAS, the City of Murray recognizes the need for a residential hospice house and believes such a facility would benefit residents of the community; and

WHEREAS, the City has obligated \$22,864.76 to the construction of the Anna Mae Owens Hospice House; and

WHEREAS, the Murray Water and Sewer System has waived tap on fees in the amount of \$3,380.00 to the Anna Mae Owens Hospice House; and

WHEREAS, the Murray Natural Gas System has waived tap on fees in the amount of \$3,585.00 to the Anna Mae Owens Hospice House.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MURRAY KENTUCKY:

Section 1:	SPECIAL APPROPRIATIONS:			
]	LOCAL ALLOCATIONS:			
		Budgeted	Amended	Difference
Anna Mae Owens Hospice House		\$0.00	\$22,864.76	\$22,864.76
		2014 1641		cc 1
Section 2: In all	other respects, Ordinance Number	er 2014-1641 as ame	ended, is hereby i	reaffirmed.
		Jack Rose, M	layor	

ATTEST:	
June Batts, City Clerk	
Introduced by the City Council on, 2015.	
Adopted by the City Council on, 2015.	
Published in the Murray Ledger and Times on	, 2015